
CaSS Summer Term  
Prayer Diary 2017 

 
Sheffield Primary Schools are in 
blue. Sheffield Secondary Schools 
are in red. Other educational 
services are in bold black. There is 
no link between the prayer topic & 
the school listed on that date. 

Mon 24- Tues 25 April 
Pray about your own 
involvement with schools 
and commit to pray for them 
this term. 
 
Abbey Lane, Acres Hill, 
Angram, Ann’s Grove 

Weds 26- Thurs 27 April  
CaSS Prayer Meeting – pray 
for Sheffield schools as CaSS 
trustees pray. 
 
 
Arbourthorne, Athelstan, 
Ashdell, Ballifield 

Fri 28- Sat 29 April  
For CaSS working on packs to 
help facilitate school visits to 
churches. 
 
 
Bankwood, Beck, Becton, 
Beighton, Bethany 

Sunday 30 April  
Thank God for the 200 
people who came to The 
Joined Up Conference. Pray 
they will put ideas gained 
into practice. 
Birkdale, Birley, Birley Spa, 
Bradfield Dungworth 

Mon 1- Tues 2 May 
For CaSS developing training 
materials on school 
chaplaincy. 
 
Bradway, Brightside, Brook 
House, Broomhill 

Wed 3- Thurs 4 May 
Pray for Joined Up 
Conference partners 
meeting to discuss Joined Up  
Conference 2018. 
Brunswick, Byron Wood, 
Carfield, Carter Knowle 

Fri 5 – Sat 6 May 
For church youth workers 
visiting schools to take 
assemblies, Christian Unions 
etc. 
Charnock Hall, Clifford, Coit,  
Concord 

Sunday 7 May 
Thank God for places where 
churches are working 
together to work alongside 
schools. 
Deepcar, Dobcroft I & J, 
Dore, Ecclesall I 

Mon 8 – Tues 9 May 
Find out about your nearest 
school - pray for the staff 
and pupils. 
 
Ecclesall J, Ecclesfield, 
Emmanuel, Emmaus 

Wed 10- Thurs 11 May 
For ‘The 95 Tour’ with SU’s 
National Director Tim Hastie-
Smith at St. Mary’s Bramall 
Lane 6-8.30pm. 
Firs Hill, Firvale, Fox Hill, 
Gleadless, Greengate Ln 

Fri 12 – Sat 13 May 
For The Godly Play 
Conference at Sheffield 
Cathedral this weekend. 
 
Greenhill, Greenlands I, 
Greenlands J, Grenoside 

Sunday 14 May 
Thank God that 15 schools 
now use The Oakes Holiday 
Centre for residentials. 
Greystones,  Halfway I, 
Halfway J, Hallam, 
Handsworth, 

Mon 15 – Tues 16 May 
For CaSS working on Y6 
transition resources for 
churches to use with 
schools. 
Handsworth Christian, 
Hartley Brook, Hatfield, 
Heritage Park 

Wed 17 – Thurs 18 May  
Pray for school pupils in 
Sheffield who go to school  
hungry. 23% of children in 
Sheffield live in poverty. 
Hillsborough , Hinde House, 
Holgate Meadows, Holt 
House 

Fri 19 –Sat 20 May 
12% of Sheffield secondary 
school pupils say they feel 
depressed or sad most of the 
time. Pray for them. 
High Green, Hucklow, 
Hunters Bar I & J, Intake 
 

Sunday 21 May 
Thank God for funding for 
CaSS and pray for more to 
keep the work going. 
 
Limpsfield, Lound I,  Lound 
J, Lowedges 
 

Mon 22 – Tues 23 May 
Pray for peace for those 
revising for or taking GCSE or 
A level exams. 
 
Lower Meadow  Lowfield,  
Loxley, Lydgate I 

Weds 24 – Thurs 25 May 
Pray for Open the Book 
training run by CaSS (tbc) to 
lead to more Open the Book 
groups visiting schools. 
Lydgate J,  Malin Bridge, 
Manor Lodge, Mansel 

Fri 26- Sat 27 May 
Pray for Sheffield pupils who 
are being bullied at school or 
via mobiles/the internet. 
 
Marlcliffe,  Meersbrook, 
Meynell 

Sunday 28 May 
Thank God for staff working 
with those with additional 
needs within schools. 
 
Monteney, Mosborough, 
Mossbrook, Mundella, 
Nether Edge 

Mon 29 May – Sat 3 June 
Half term holiday  
For rest & relaxation for staff 
and pupils. 
 
Nether Green I, Nether 
Green J, Netherthorpe  

Sunday 4 June 
Pentecost Sunday – thank 
God for sending the Holy 
Spirit  - the Helper as we 
serve schools. 
Nook Lane, Norfolk 
Community, Norfolk Park, 
Norton Free 

Mon 5 – Tues 6 June 
60% of young people have 
already seen pornography by 
the time they are 14 years 
old. Pray about this. 
Oughtibridge, Owler Brk, 
Paces,  Pathways, Parson 
Cross 

Weds 7 – Thurs 8 June 
Pray for pupils who have 
been excluded from school, 
or are on the verge of being 
so, and for those who seek 
to help them. 
Phillimore, Pipworth,    
Porter Croft 



 

Fri 9 – Sat 10 June 
For CaSS and our ‘armour 
bearing’ role in taking 
resources & encouragement 
to those serving schools. 
Prince Edward, Pye Bank, 
Rainbow Forge 

Sunday 11 June 
Thank God for those running 
Christian Unions in  
Schools. 
 
Reignhead, Rivelin, Rowan, 
Royd, Sacred Heart 

Mon 12- Tues 13 June 
Pray for the three children in 
every classroom that have a 
diagnosable health problem. 
 
St. Ann’s, St. Catherine’s, 
St. John Fisher 

Weds 14 – Thurs 15 June 
Pray for www.cass-su.org.uk 
as a resource hub for those  
serving schools. 
 
St. Joseph’s, St. Marie’s, St. 
Mary’s,  

Fri 16 – Sat 17 June 
For Higher Tour interest 
meeting at St Thomas, 
Crookes - for many churches 
to get involved. (Sat 17) 
St. Mary’s High Green, St. 
Patrick’s, St. Theresa’s 

Sunday 18 June 
Thank God for human 
fathers & pray for families to 
know God as father. 
 
St. Thomas of Canterbury, 
St. Thomas More, St. 
Wilfrid’s, Sharrow 

Mon 19 - Tues 20 June 
Pray for children, young 
people & schools affected by 
loss & grief. 
 
Sheffield Girls,  Shooter’s 
Grove, Shortbrook, Southey 
Green 

Weds 21- Thurs 22 June 
Pray for teachers involved in 
pastoral support in schools. 
 
 
Springfield, Stannington, 
Stocksbridge I and J 

Fri 23 –Sat 24 June 
Pray for committed prayer 
groups for every Sheffield  
school.  
 
Stradbroke, Tinsley I, Tinsley 
J, Totley 

Sunday 25 June 
Pray for 95% of children who 
have no meaningful contact  
with church & pray for 5%  
who do. 
Totley All Saints, Valley 
Park, Walkley, Watercliffe 
Meadow 

Mon 26 – Tues 27 June 
Pray for teaching staff for 
whom morale is low. 
 
Watermead, Waterthorpe 
Westbourne, Westways 

Weds 28- Thurs 29 June 
CaSS Management Meeting 
– pray for trustees as they 
meet. 
Wharncliffe Side, 
Whiteways, Wincobank 

Fri 30 June – Sat 1 July  
Pray for protection for young 
girls being groomed. 
 
Windmill Hill, Wisewood, 
Woodhouse  

Sunday 2 July 
Thank God for school 
chaplains. 
 
Woodseats, Woodthorpe, 
Woolley Wood, Wybourn, 
All Saints, Bents Green, 

Mon 3- Weds 5 July 
For churches running 
transition activities with 
schools. 
Bethany, Birley,  Birkdale 
Bradfield,  Brantwood, 
Chaucer, City 

Thurs 6- Sat 8 July 
Pray for young people and 
the increasing use of 
cannabis. 
 
Ecclesfield, Fir Vale, Firth 
Park, Forge Valley 

Sunday 9 July 
Thank God for Head 
Teachers who welcome 
Christians into their schools. 
 
Handsworth Grange, Han- 
dsworth, SHS,  High Storrs 

Mon 10 – Weds 12 July 
Suicide is a leading cause of 
death among young  
people in UK. Pray about 
this. 
 
Hinde House, King Ecgbert, 
King Edward VII 

Thurs 13- Sat 15 July 
Pray for young males getting 
caught up in gangs and 
violence. 
 
Meadowhead, Newfield, 
Notre Dame, Seven Hills,  

Sunday 16 July 
Thank God for teachers and 
especially for staff retiring 
this week. 
 
Silverdale, Stocksbridge, 
Talbot, Tapton, UTC, 
Westbourne 

Mon 17- Tues 18 July 
Pray for Y2, Y6, Y11, Y13 
moving to new schools or 
leaving school. 
 
Westfield, Parkwood, Park, 
Springs, Yewland,  Longley 
Park 6th Form 

Weds 19-Thurs 20 July 
Pray for young people and 
rising instances of self- harm. 
 
 
Sheffield Nursery Schools, 
Sheffield Special Schools, 
Inclusion Centres 

Friday 21st July 
School is out for summer! 
Pray for rest, refreshment & 
recuperation.  
 
Learning Support Centres, 
Home Educators 

 

 
 

http://www.cass-su.org.uk/

